#### **SECTION 00806**

# **CHANGE ORDER**

No. One (1)

DATE OF ISSUANCE November 5, 2019

### EFFECTIVE DATE\_\_\_\_\_

OWNER St. Charles Parish Government
CONTRACTOR Hard Rock Construction, LLC
Contract: Highway 90 Sinkhole Remediation
Project:
OWNER's Contract No. P180501
ENGINEER's Contract No.
ENGINEER T. Baker Smith, LLC

You are directed to make the following changes in the Contract Documents:

#### **Description:**

- 1. <u>Delete the Following Work Items:</u> N/A
- Total of Deducted Items = (-\$0.00)
- 2. Add the Following Work Items:

N/A

- Total of Deducted Items = (-\$0.00)
- 3. <u>Revise the Following Work Item Quantities:</u>

a.	202-02-06100:	Removal of Concrete Walks and Drives
		The quantity is to be changed from 322 SQYDs to 606.0 SQYDs. (+\$2,840.00)
b.	706-02-00200:	Concrete Drive (6" Thick)
		The quantity is to be changed from 346 SQYDs to 606.0 SQYDs. (+\$15,600.00)
c.	NS-600-00220:	Saw Cutting Portland Cement Concrete Pavement
		The quantity is to be changed from 2,754 INFT to 5,068 INFT. (+\$2,314.00)

Total of Change in Work Items Quantity = (+\$20,754.00)

**Reason for Change Order:** List a reason for each Line Item listed above. *See attached example on how to fill in this information* 

- 1. Deleted Work Items
  - a. N/A
- 2. Add Work Items
  - a. N/A
- 3. Revise Work Item Quantities
  - a. Installed quantities for Pay Items Nos. 202-02-06100, 706-02-00220 and NS-600-00220 over ran the contract quantities due to changes in the field once construction started. These changes are necessary to balance contract quantities with installed quantities.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change)

Fully Executed Work Directive

CHANGE IN CON	ITRACT PRICE:	CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES:
Original Contract Price \$ <u>163,955.40</u>		Original Contract Times: 45 Days Substantial Completion: <u>October 17, 2019</u> Ready for final payment: <u>45 Days</u> (days or dates)
Net Increase (Decrease) from p No. <u>-</u> to <u>-</u> : \$ <u>0.00</u>	-	Net change from previous Change Orders No to     No:     Substantial Completion:October 17, 2019     Ready for final payment:45 Days     (days)
Contract Price prior to this Cha \$ <u>163,955.40</u>	ange Order:	Contract Times prior to this Change Order: Substantial Completion: <u>October 17, 2019</u> Ready for final payment: <u>45 Days</u> (days or dates)
Net increase <u>(decrease</u> ) of this <u>\$20,754.00</u>	Change Order:	Net increase (decrease) this Change Order:     Substantial Completion:   10 days     Ready for final payment:   45 Days
Contract Price with all approve \$_184,709.40	-	(days) Contract Times with all approved Change Orders: Substantial Completion: <u>October 27, 2019</u> Ready for final payment: <u>45 Days</u> (days or dates)
RECOMMENDED:	APPROVE	ED: ACCEPTED:
By:	By: OWNER (Authorized Sign	By:   CONTRACTOR(Authorized Signature)
Date:	Date:	Date:

#### **SECTION 00805**

## WORK CHANGE DIRECTIVE

No. One (1)

DATE OF ISSUANCE <u>September 17, 2019</u>	EFFECTIVE DATE
OWNER St. Charles Parish Government	
CONTRACTOR Hardrock Construction, LLC	
Contract: Highway 90 Sinkhole Remediation	
Project:	
OWNER's Contract No. P180501	ENGINEER's Contract No.
ENGINEER T Baker Smith LLC	

Contractor is directed to proceed promptly with the following change(s):

Description: Contractor is directed to remove and replace existing concrete pavement along project alignment at Sinkhole No. 2 location. Contractor to remove and replace a section of existing concrete pavement 6'wide x 200' long on North side of pipe trench and 8'wide x 200' long on South side of pipe trench. Contractor to saw cut concrete to provide a smooth transition between existing concrete and new proposed concrete. Adverse weather delays and days for additional work are included.

Attachments: (List documents supporting change) Untitled Map

#### **Purpose for Work Change Directive:**

Directive to proceed promptly with the Work described herein, prior to agreeing to changes on Contract Price and Contract Time, is issued due to: (check one)

Non-agreement	on	pricing	of	proposed	change.
 	•••	Priemb	••	propodda	enunge.

X Necessity to proceed for schedule or other project reasons.

Estimated Change in Contract Price and Contract Times (non-binding, preliminary):

Contract Price: \$ 24,369.78

[increase] [decrease] [increase] [decrease]

Contract Time <u>Ten (10)</u> days **Basis of estimated change in Contract Price:** 

Lump Sum	$\boxtimes$	Unit Price
Cost of the Work		Other

Cost of the Wor	k
-----------------	---

	Other
_	Other

	Recommended:	Limited Authorization By*:	Received:
By:	Chelly	By: In tang	By: En the
1	Engineer (Authorized Signature)	Owner's Representative*	Contractor (Authorized Signature)
Title:	Sr. Constimbor Mg 5	Title: Docutor	Tille: Project Manager
Date:	9/17/2019	Date: 9/12/19	Date: 9/18(2016

\*Owner's Representative is not authorized to finalize a Change Order nor does the Work Change Directive substitute the Change Order process as more fully set out in the General Conditions of the Construction Contract.

Approved by Funding Agency (if applicable)

By:	Date:	
Title:		

